
Louisiana Tech (1-0) -vs- Stephen F. Austin (0-1)
11/21/03 at Williams Johnson Col., Nacogdoches, Tx

 
 

 
 
Louisiana Tech 109

Stephen F. Austin 60

Date: 11/21/03
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 1,637
Site: Williams Johnson Col., Nacogdoches, Tx
Referees: Doug Williams, David Scrogins, Rafik Sanford

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Louisiana Tech 56 53 109
Stephen F. Austin 20 40 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Carter, Amisha * 23 10-16 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 1 0 1 1 0 22
04 Smith-Taylor, Erica * 22 6-9 4-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 2 16
34 Obaze, Amber * 21 6-8 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 1 13
10 Williams, Tasha * 20 2-2 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 1 5 0 0 2 8
35 Thompson, Tiffany * 22 3-8 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 2 1 3 0 0 6
00 Barkus, Lakiste 21 4-11 2-4 3-4 1-4 5 1 4 2 1 0 13
15 George, Toya 16 3-4 1-1 3-6 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 10
14 Ray-Boyd, Aarica 19 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-6 6 4 1 1 3 1 8
45 Kursh, Tamika 16 1-2 0-0 4-9 1-5 6 4 0 3 0 0 6
21 Moore, Shan 13 1-2 0-0 3-5 3-5 8 4 0 2 0 0 5
01 Johnson, Sarah 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 39-68 9-16 22-35 15-37 52 26 18 18 5 7 109

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 39-68   57.4 % 9-16   56.3 % 22-35   62.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Muhammad, Jaliyla * 21 4-11 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 5 0 0 10
20 Perkins, Tiffany * 22 1-5 1-3 4-4 1-0 1 5 3 5 0 1 7
25 Mills, LaToya * 22 3-6 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 5 0 1 0 1 6
14 Killingsworth, Kirby * 26 2-8 0-3 1-2 2-3 5 3 1 0 0 0 5
44 Szymanski, Stacey * 23 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 4 0 1 0 1 0
02 Bowman, Alex 17 4-9 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 1 10
15 Butler, Zedralyn 24 4-7 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 3 0 2 1 0 9
23 Carr, Nikki 15 1-6 0-3 4-6 2-1 3 4 0 2 0 0 6
03 Simpson, Jennifer 6 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
12 Vinson, Britany 14 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 2
35 Edwards, Evelyn 9 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
33 France, Melissa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-64 3-16 17-27 12-23 35 33 6 22 1 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-64   31.3 % 3-16   18.8 % 17-27   63.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Louisiana Tech 56

Stephen F. Austin 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Carter, Amisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Smith-Taylor, Erica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Obaze, Amber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Williams, Tasha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Thompson, Tiffany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Barkus, Lakiste 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 George, Toya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ray-Boyd, Aarica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Kursh, Tamika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Moore, Shan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Johnson, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Muhammad, Jaliyla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Perkins, Tiffany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mills, LaToya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Killingsworth, Kirby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Szymanski, Stacey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Bowman, Alex 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Butler, Zedralyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Carr, Nikki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Simpson, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Vinson, Britany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Edwards, Evelyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 France, Melissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Louisiana Tech 53

Stephen F. Austin 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Carter, Amisha 23 10-16 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 1 0 1 1 0 22
4 Smith-Taylor, Erica 22 6-9 4-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 2 16
34 Obaze, Amber 21 6-8 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 1 13
10 Williams, Tasha 20 2-2 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 1 5 0 0 2 8
35 Thompson, Tiffany 22 3-8 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 2 1 3 0 0 6
0 Barkus, Lakiste 21 4-11 2-4 3-4 1-4 5 1 4 2 1 0 13
15 George, Toya 16 3-4 1-1 3-6 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 10
14 Ray-Boyd, Aarica 19 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-6 6 4 1 1 3 1 8
45 Kursh, Tamika 16 1-2 0-0 4-9 1-5 6 4 0 3 0 0 6
21 Moore, Shan 13 1-2 0-0 3-5 3-5 8 4 0 2 0 0 5
1 Johnson, Sarah 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 39-68 9-16 22-35 15-37 52 26 18 18 5 7 109
57.4 % 56.3 % 62.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Muhammad, Jaliyla 21 4-11 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 5 0 0 10
20 Perkins, Tiffany 22 1-5 1-3 4-4 1-0 1 5 3 5 0 1 7
25 Mills, LaToya 22 3-6 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 5 0 1 0 1 6
14 Killingsworth, Kirby 26 2-8 0-3 1-2 2-3 5 3 1 0 0 0 5
44 Szymanski, Stacey 23 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 4 0 1 0 1 0
2 Bowman, Alex 17 4-9 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 1 10
15 Butler, Zedralyn 24 4-7 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 3 0 2 1 0 9
23 Carr, Nikki 15 1-6 0-3 4-6 2-1 3 4 0 2 0 0 6
3 Simpson, Jennifer 6 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
12 Vinson, Britany 14 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 2
35 Edwards, Evelyn 9 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
33 France, Melissa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-64 3-16 17-27 12-23 35 33 6 22 1 5 60
31.3 % 18.8 % 63.0 %


